

Title Appeal No. 05 of 2020

Present: **Ms. Sujasha Mukherji**

District Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 20 Date: 27.01.2023

(Dated. 30.01.2023)

Today is fixed for awaiting A/D in respect of respondent Nos. 5 & 8 and filing postal receipts showing service as special chance i.d necessary Order will be passed.

Record was not put up on 27.01.2023 due to local holiday.

Record is put up today i.e 30.01.2023.

No step is taken by either of the parties,

No A/D has been received in respect of Opposite Party Nos. 5 & 8.

No postal receipts has been filed by the Appellants.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **16.03.2023** for awaiting A/D in respect of respondent Nos. 5 & 8 and filing postal receipts showing service as special chance i.d necessary Order will be passed.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.